41
E
5.
51
3.
6/
03
.1

(determined by manufacturer)
Model code
(also order example)
SAE Flanged Ball Valves
KHB-F3/6 / KHM-F3/6
KHB  20  F3  11141  02  X
LUTEC
LUTEC
DN 32 -  65
65
= FKM (Viton) ,  2  = NBR
= steel
= stainless steel
= aluminium clamped handle, cranked
=  steel bolt-on handle, cranked
1
3
06
14      =   zinc die-cast bolt-on handle, cranked
42
E
5.
51
3.
6/
03
.1
0
Type of construction: Block-type KHB DN 16 - 25
Flange dimensions: ISO 6162, Table 1 and 2 (SAE J 518 c)
Flange connections:
Mounting position: Optional
Ambient temperature: -10 °C to +80 °C
Nominal pressure: up to PN 400 bar
Mineral oil to DIN 51524 Part 1 and Part 2
-10 °C to +80 °C
Dimensions
KHB
KHM
approx. 1
LUTEC
Sleeve-type KHM DN 32 - 65
43
E
5.
51
3.
6/
03
.1
0
KHB / KHM - F3
Type SAE
size
DN LW L L1 H h1 h2 h3 B b1 d1 d2 SW1 SW2 O-ring
KHB-16-F3 3/4" 16 16* 170  47  62 19  45 11  38 6.8 38.1 31.5 12 32 25x3.53
KHB-20-F3 3/4" 20 19 170  60  75 24.5  57 11.6  48 6.8 38.1 31.5 14 41 25x3.53
KHB-25-F3 1" 25 25 176.5  65  82 28.5  64 11.6  57 8 44.45 38 14 50 32.92x3.53
KHM-32-F3 1 1/4" 32 30 191.4  83.4 105.2 40  86.7 12  80 8 50.8 43 17 60 37.7x3.53
KHM-40-F3 1 1 /2" 40 38 231  91 116.2 45  97.7 12  90 8 60.35 50 17 70 47.22x3.53
KHM-50-F3 2" 50 48 234 100 134.2 55.5 115.7 12 111 9.6 71.4 62 17 80 56.74x3.53
KHB / KHM - F3 - XL
Type
size
DN LW L L1 H h1 h2 B b1 d1 d2 SW1 SW2 O-ring
KHM-32-F3-XL 1 1/4" 32 30 274  83.4 105.2 40  86.7 12  80 8 50.8 43 17 60 37.7x3.53
KHM-40-F3-XL 1 1 /2" 40 38 320  91 116.2 45  97.7 12  90 8 60.35 50 17 70 47.22x3.53